FY 2007-2008 Recreation Program & Recreation Facility Fee Schedule
SPORTS & YOUTH ENRICHMENT PROGRAMS

Established by individual contract

40 Adult Sports Programs - Leagues and approved by City
Resident/Local Non-Resident/Non-
Rates Local Rates

Day Camp*

41 Day Camp (six week session) $272.00

42 Day Camp, Non-Resident PUSD Student $362.00

43 Day Camp, Non-Resident $544.00

44 Villa-Parke Summer Enrichment Program (six week session) $301.00

45 Villa-Parke Summer Enrichment Program, Non-Resident PUSD $400.00

Student

46 Villa-Parke Summer Enrichment Program, Non-Resident $602.00
Day Camp - extended sessions for all day camps

47 Two Week Extension $89.00

48 Two Week Extension - Non-Resident PUSD Student $118.00

49 Two Week Extension - Non-Resident $178.00

*Special Notes

The % fee reduction shall be based on the USDA Education Poverty Scale (2)
rate for Day Camp (3) Sibilings receive a 10% discount

(1) Campership and/or Discount Coupons offered to qualified Pasadena Youths for all Neighborhood and Youth related events.

City of Pasadena employees pay the Resident

Organized Activities, Classes - Adult & Youth (varies,

. . 0.00-$118
50 depending upon class and provider) $ $
Swimming, Recreational**
51 Ages 5 & under (must be accompanied by an adult) $0.00
52 Ages 6 To 17 $1.00
53 Ages 18 to 49 $2.50
54 Senior Citizen (50 Years and Older) $1.00
55 Family Swim Plan $53.00
**Special Note|PUSD students swim for free when presenting a valid school ID card
Swimming Instruction
56 Half Hour Private Lesson - Youth (Ages 17 and Younger) $16.00 $24.00
57 Half Hour Private Lesson - Adult (Ages 18 and Older) $24.00 $32.00
58 8 Half Hour Lessons - Youth (Ages 17 and Younger) $24.00 $36.00
59 8 Half Hour Lessons - Adult (Ages 18 and Older) $36.00 $48.00
FACILITY RENTALS (CONFERENCE ROOMS, MEETING ROOMS, CLASSROOMS, ETC)

Special Notes

insurance.

(1) Use of any City facility, field or area for a City Sponsored or City Co-Sponsored event is Free of Charge; (2) City
of Pasadena employees pay the lowest published rate; (3) User is required to provide event security and

Rental of Community Center Facilities - Per Hour

Resident/Local

Non-Resident/Non-

Rates Local Rates

Auditorium Hourly Rental Rate

60 Nonprofit Group $40.00 $60.00

61 Private Individual $40.00 $80.00

62 Commercial Group $80.00 $120.00
Classrooms / Multi Purpose Room - per room

63 Nonprofit Group $18.00 $27.00

64 Private Individual $18.00 $36.00

65 Commercial Group $36.00 $54.00
Conference Rooms - per room

66 Nonprofit Group $22.00 $33.00

67 Private Individual $22.00 $44.00

68 Commercial Group $44.00 $66.00
Kitchen Facilities

69 Nonprofit Group $25.00 $38.00

70 Private Individual $25.00 $50.00

71 Commercial Group $50.00 $75.00
Meeting Room or Piano Room

72 Nonprofit Group $25.00 $38.00

73 Private Individual $25.00 $50.00

74 Commercial Group $50.00 $75.00




Parking Lot (

Rate per Space)

75 |All Groups | $10.00 | $10.00
Brookside Parking Lot | (minimum 100 spaces)

76 |AII groups | Established by individual contract
Patio (including Upper Patio @ Villa Parke)

77 Nonprofit Group $32.00 $48.00

78 Private Individual $32.00 $64.00

79 Commercial Group $64.00 $96.00

RECREATION & SPORTS FACILITIES (FIELDS, GYMNASIUMS, POOLS, ETC)

Resident/Local Non-Resident/Non-

Facilities Rates Local Rates
Gymnasium Hourly Rental Rate
80 Nonprofit Group $83.00 $125.00
81 Private Individual $83.00 $165.00
82 Commercial Group $165.00 $250.00
Showers and Dressing Room
83 Nonprofit Group $22.00 $33.00
84 Private Individual $22.00 $33.00
85 Commercial Group $22.00 $33.00
Outside Fields and Areas
Special Notes Certain Open Fields are divided into_ sections; additional charges may apply depending upon the # of sections
rented (e.g., Area H, Central Park, Victory Park)
Resident/Local Non-Resident/Non-
Rates Local Rates
Baseball & Softball Diamonds Hourly Rental Rate
86 Nonprofit Group $45.00 $68.00
87 Private Individual $45.00 $90.00
88 Commercial Group $90.00 $135.00
Multi-Use and Open Fields (Sports)
89 Nonprofit Group $55.00 $83.00
90 Private Individual $55.00 $110.00
91 Commercial Group $110.00 $165.00

Tournaments on Open Fields Per Hour (fee varies by number of entries)

92 Nonprofit Group Local organizations charged 13% of gross

93 Private Individual revenue for tournaments; non-local groups

94 Commercial Group charged 20%
Volleyball Courts

95 Nonprofit Group $20.00 $30.00

96 Private Individual $20.00 $40.00

97 Commercial Group $40.00 $60.00
Basketball Courts (Outside)

98 Nonprofit Group $20.00 $30.00

99 Private Individual $20.00 $40.00

100 Commercial Group $40.00 $60.00
Tennis Courts, Practice User

101 Nonprofit Group $20.00 $30.00

102 Private Individual $20.00 $40.00

103 Commercial Group $40.00 $60.00
Tennis Courts - Tournament use (Hourly rate depending on size of tournament)

104 Nonprofit Group Local organizations charged 13% of gross

105 Private Individual revenue for tournaments; non-local groups

106 Commercial Group charged 20%
Field Use - Adult Groups per game

107 Nonprofit Group $32.00 $49.00

108 Private Individual $32.00 $65.00

109 Commercial Group $65.00 $98.00

Field Use - Youth Groups per game

Team roster must be comprised of at least 60%
Pasadena residents to qualify as local

110 [Nonprofit Group

$0.00 | $32.00

Resident/Local Non-Resident/Non-
Rates Local Rates

Rate for Special Events/Filming/Other Activities @ Brookside-Area H

Hourly Rate per Park Parcel
(9 available parcels)

111 Nonprofit Group $50.00 $100.00
112 Private Individual $50.00 $150.00
113 Commercial Group $150.00 $200.00




Rate for Special Events/Filming/Other Activities @ other City Parks

Hourly Rate per Park Parcel

114 Nonprofit Group $60.00 $120.00

115 Private Individual $60.00 $180.00

116 Commercial Group $180.00 $240.00
Commercial-sponsored events providing free activities or services

117 open to the public are eligible for a 50% reduction of the total rental 50% of Total Rental Costs

cost (Non City Co-sponsored)

GENERAL FACILITY RENTAL CHARGES (Rooms, Auditoriums, Pat

ios, Picnic Areas, Etc.)

Resident/Local

Non-Resident/Non-

Rates Local Rates
La Casita Del Arroyo (4 Hour Minimum) Hourly Rental Rate
118 City sponsored or Co-sponsored event $0.00 $0.00
119 Nonprofit Group $95.00 $143.00
120 Private Individual $95.00 $191.00
121 Commercial Group $191.00 $290.00
La Casita Del Arroyo Hourly Set Up/Clean Up Rate
122 Nonprofit Group $40.00 $60.00
123 Private Individual $40.00 $60.00
124 Commercial Group $40.00 $60.00
Picnic Areas (not including Brookside Park areas) Rate for First Four (4) Hours
125 Nonprofit Group $54.00 $54.00
126 Private Individual $54.00 $54.00
127 Commercial Group $54.00 $54.00
128 **Additional hour after first four (4) hours $40.00 $40.00
Brookside Park Picnic Areas (Hourly rate) Hourly Rate
129 Nonprofit Group $54.00 $82.00
130 Private Individual $54.00 $109.00
131 Commercial Group $109.00 $165.00

Concessions

132

|A|I areas (unless otherwise provided in contract)

% as defined in contract (variable %)

Horse Trailer Storage Fees (Monthly)

133 20 feet or less (Base Fee) $42.00

134 21 feet to 29 feet Base fee + $1 for each foot over 20ft

135 30 feet or more Base fee + $2 for each foot over 30ft
Swim Pool Facility Rental

136 Private Party, per hour -- Morning/Afternoon/Evening $665.00 $810.00

137 Commercial, per hour -- Morning/Afternoon/Evening $810.00 $950.00
Eligibility for Reduced Resident Rates (Picnic Areas Only)

138 Low-income rate for a Resident, Private Individual Function only (must 50% of total rental charges

meet eligibility requirements before fee reduction can be applied)

ADDITIONAL RENTAL FEES

Refundable Security Deposit (Charged for a Park and La Casita del Arroyo Function)

139 Events which charge an admission of $500 or more 20% of admission

140 All Other Events - FLAT FEE $225.00
Refundable Cleaning Deposit (Charged for a Facility Use Function)

141 [All Groups $205.00
Athletic Field Lighting Fee - per hour

142 Adult Sports Groups $25.00

143 Youth Sports Groups $5.00
Staff Attendant - Hourly Fee (charged for large groups)

144 [All Groups | $31.00
Sound Monitor - Hourly Fee (charged for events with amplified or live music)

145 Al Groups | $31.00
Alcohol Monitor - Hourly Fee (charged for events serving / selling alcohol)

146 [All Groups | $33.00
Alcohol Permit

147 [One-day - All City Facilities - All Groups | $71.00

Event Insurance Premium Rates (Mandatory coverage for all groups unless provided by other vendor)

148

CLASS | (1-100 in Attendance) up to CLASS Il (5000+ in
Attendance)

Starting at $83.32 per event




